P—

AN WK W

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

October 15, 1997 Introduced By: Chris Vance

Proposed No.: 97-559

ORDINANCE NO. _128 9 5

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of
$1,199,711 to the prosecuting attorney and $51,065 to the
prosecuting attorney/cj from various funds and amending
Ordinance 12538, Sections 29, 43, 44, 52, and 91, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of $1,199,711

to the prosecuting attorney from the following: $143,603 from the Current EXpense Fund

b'alance; $839,651 from the Current Expense salary and wage contingency; $39,838 from the

Stadium Fund; and $176,619 from the Current Expense executive contingency; and $51,065 to
the prosecuting attomc;,y/cj from the Criminal Justice Fund balance. |

SECTION 2. Ordinance 12538, Section 29, as amended, is hereby amended by adding
thereto and inserting therein the following: |

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY - From the Current Expense F und there is hereby

appropriated to:
Prosecuting Attorney ) $1,199,71 1
SECTION 3. Ordinance 12538, Section 43, as amended, is hereby amended by adding
thereto and inserting therein the following:

SALARY & WAGE CONTINGENCY - From the Current Expense Fund there is

hereby disappropriated from:

Salary & Wage Contingency | C o ($839,651)




10

11

SECTION 4. Ordinance 12538, Section 44, as amended, is hereby amended by adding

thereto and inserting therein the following:

EXECUTIVE CONTINGENCY - From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:
| Executive Contingency ' ($ 176,619)
.SECTION 5. Ordinaﬁce 12538, Section 52, as amended, is hereby amended by adding
ther;to and inserting therein the following: : |

" PROSECUTING ATTORNEY/CJ - From the Criminal Justice Fund there is hereby

appropriated to:
Prosecuting Attorney/CJ | E $51,065

SECTION 6. Ordinance 12538, Section 91, as amended, is hereby amended by adding




(=]

10
11

12

13
14

15

16
17

18

12895

STADIUM OPERATIONS - From the Stadium Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

thereto and inserting therein the following:

Stadium Operations ' o $39,838

—tz

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /5 day of
kS—C Plem ber ,1997

Tt
PASSED by a vote of 7/ to_Oon this &2 0 day of ﬁC?Zﬂb L , 19 77

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

/Q‘/V\</ ‘jé/.(u'}—/
Chaﬂ Y/

ATTEST:

FGNSOVS.

Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this 32 day of @%/b‘/ RtY. s

Attachments: None




